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New Haven School Change

NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Dear Members of the School Community,

This report tells you what members of the
school community said about the learning
environment at your school. This information is
designed to support a dialogue among all
members of the school community on how to
make the school a better place for learning.
Taking the time to reflect on how well we serve
children is an important step in improving our
schools. Thank you to all parents, students,
teachers and staff who filled out a survey this
year, and to all of you who work year-round to
improve student learning.

Dr. Reginald Mayo, Superintendent

What Does This Mean?

The information on this page is a summary
of how members of the school community -
parents, students, teachers, and staff - rated
key aspects of your school's learning
environment. Green indicates high levels of
satisfaction (Exemplary) while Red indicates
low levels of satisfaction (Needs
Improvement). Year-to year change in
school performance is shown with an arrow.
A green up t arrow indicates improvement
while a red down § arrow indicates a
decrease.
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How did your school perform on the survey across all participant groups (parents, students, teachers and staff)?

Satisfaction Level

Overall (All Categories)

Academic Expectations

Collaboration

Communication

Engagement

Safety & Respect

Score out of 10*

5.8

Change from Last Year

6.1

5.9

5.8

6.0

5.1

What are your school's strengths and areas for improvement?

Satisfaction
Level

Academic Expectations
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Communication

Engagement

Safety & Respect

Students

Change from

School-Based Adult

Parents

Satisfaction ~ Change from  Satisfaction
Level Last Year Level

Teachers

Change from

b RV R R

Change from
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*Scores calculated based on 1/3 Parent, 1/3 Student, and 1/3 School-Based Adults (combined Teacher and Staff) results

**Staff survey not administered in 2009-10
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Who took the survey at your school?

Your School This Year (2010-11)  Your School Last Year (2009-10) % Points

Percent (%) Count (#) Percent (%) Count (#) Difference
n Students 72.4% 855 65.9% 887 1@+ 65
n Parents 13.3% 147 19.5% 221 4 6.2
Teachers* 55.9% 76 74.4% 90 4L 185
n Staff 6.8% ** 4 ** N/A N/A N/A

How do survey reponse rates at your school compare to the District overall?

Your School This Year (2010-11) District Overall (2010-11) % Points
Percent (%) Count (#) Percent (%) Count (#) Difference
n Students 72.4% 855 88.4% 9429 Jr -16.0
“ Parents 13.3% 147 30.8% 3928 Jr -17.5
Teachers 55.9% 76 76.0% 1471 Jv -20.1
n Staff 6.8% ** 4 ** 45.5% 520 Jv -38.7

*The total number of teachers at individual schools increased in 2010-11 due to a change in how itinerant teachers are association at the school level.

**Participation too low to include results in survey report (fewer than 10% or 5 individuals participated).

For more information about survey methodology and other survey results, go to
http://www.nhps.net/climate

2010-11 LES Survey Report
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School Learning Environment Survey
2010-2011 Report

How your School Community Answered Key Survey Questions:

S03_b
S03_c
S06_b
S06_e
S03_f
S11 e
S11_h

P13_d

P02_a

PO1_a

P09 _a
P15

T02 b

TO5_ ¢

TO5_f

T11 a
T13

$S02_b
SS05_c

SS09_a
ss11

Percent of who agreed or strongly agreed that:

There is at least one adult in this school that knows me well.
| feel safe at my school.

My teacher(s) believe | am capable of learning.

My teacher(s) inspire me to want to learn.

| care about this school

| am treated fairly in this school

Overall | feel good about this school.

Percent of parents who were satisfied or very satisfied with:

How well your child’s school communicates with you.
Percent of parents who agreed or strongly agreed that:

The school has high academic expectations for my child.
| feel welcome at my child’s school.
My child is safe at school.

| would recommend this school to other parents.

Percent of teachers who agreed or strongly agreed that:

My school has high academic expectations for all students.

Administrators invite teachers to play a meaningful role in setting goals
and making decisions for this school.

Administrators encourage collaboration among teachers to increase
student learning.

Order and discipline are consistently maintained at my school.

| would recommend this school to friends and colleagues.

Percent of staff who agreed or strongly agreed that:
My school has high academic expectations for all students.

Administrators invite service and support staff to play a meaningful role
in setting goals and making decisions for this school.

Order and discipline are consistently maintained at my school.

| would recommend this school to friends and colleagues.

* Staff survey not administered in 2009-10

2010-11 LES Survey Report

2010-11

72.9%
55.9%
89.3%
58.9%
41.8%
57.5%
52.9%

2010-11

58.5%

72.1%
72.1%
64.8%
62.7%

2010-11
40.0%

42.1%

46.1%

11.8%
27.6%

2010-11

Participation Too Low

Participation Too Low

Participation Too Low

Participation Too Low

Wilbur Cross

2009-10

70.7%
51.0%
89.0%
55.1%
38.6%
51.5%
47.3%

2009-10

60.4%

74.9%
76.7%
66.7%
63.9%

2009-10
33.7%

23.6%

34.8%

8.0%
33.0%

2009-10*

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A



NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS Your School's Wilbur Cross

School Learning Question-by-Question
Environment Survey Survey Results: Principal:  Peggy Moore
2010-2011 Report School Type:  High School

Enrollment: 1211

Academic Expectations

S04_a Teachers encourage me to be successful in school. 34.6% 48.0% 12.3% 2.7% 2.5%
S04 b 1 need to work hard to get good grades at my school. 43.2% 40.1% 10.4% 4.1% 2.2%
504_d Z;;f;hoo' helps me develop challenging academic 17.2% 38.2% 31.8% 9.1% 3.8%
hool hel h
S04_e Somt.eone at my school helps me understand the 25.3% 45.1% 19.4% 6.0% 4.3%
requirements that | need to be promoted.

504, f l’:e;hc:;:sc,’srpect me to continue my education after 40.0% 42.4% 13.1% 23% 2 1%
s04_h gA::|IStS in my school encourage me to set academic 26.4% 45.39% 20.8% 529 2.4%
S06_b My teacher(s) believe | am capable of learning. 42.5% 46.8% 7.2% 1.7% 1.9%
506_d L\gzctsacher(s) are enthusiastic about the subjects they 24.5% 42.1% 25.9% 4.5% 3.1%
S06_e My teacher(s) inspire me to want to learn. 20.9% 38.0% 30.0% 7.7% 3.4%
s04_|

27.1% 43.5% 25.4% 3.1% 1.0%

Collaboration
S04 i My parents, famlly/ca.reglver is informed, 40.6% 36.6% 15.5% 4.2% 2.9%
— involved, and supportive of my success.

s04_k ﬁ\‘i‘;'::;;‘ i:'zncfgtmuf:ity are informed, involved, and 19.5% 28.8% 32.6% 9.8% 9.2%
S05_a Anacademic problem you are having in class? 19.4% 42.3% 29.9% 4.3% 4.2%
SO5_b A problem with another student or students? 19.9% 32.5% 28.6% 9.7% 9.3%
S05_c Something else that is bothering you? 18.1% 31.0% 31.7% 10.5% 8.8%

2010-11 LES Student Survey, Question by Question Results



Your School's Question-by-Question Survey Results

Wilbur Cross

S05_d An idea you have for school? 16.5% 26.4% 38.0% 9.5% 9.6%
Communication
How strongly do di ith th
. sly doyou agree or |sa.gree i N Strongly Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about experiences you Agree . Disagree .
have in your school? Agree nor Disagree Disagree
S03_g | have a voice in classroom and or school decisions. 14.0% 37.5% 29.3% 12.5% 6.6%
How strongly d di ith th
. Bl doyou agree of .|sagree i N Strongly Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about being Agree Agree nor Disagree Disagree Disagree
successful in your school? & & &
504, :s;::n‘:‘;t;f:q::vzcrt°°' askmeat least twice aweek ¢ 4os 29.7% 21.5% 12.0% 10.4%
s11f My school provides |nforrnat|or1 _a?)out clubs, sports, 28.9% 44.5% 17.9% 5 1% 3.6%
and other non academic activities
Engagement
How strongly d di ith th
. sl doyou agree or |sa.gree i N Strongly Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about experiences you Agree . Disagree .
have in your school? Agree nor Disagree Disagree
S03_a | feel welcome in my school. 24.6% 48.4% 19.4% 4.1% 3.5%
503_b ;h::/:ei; at least one adult in this school that knows 35 7% 37.1% 14.1% 6.9% 6.1%
503_d I1;)h0ekr¢:0ar|$aar::jtitvci)ties and programs at my school that | 22.8% 38.4% 20.8% 11.4% 6.6%
My school has an active student council that makes a
S03_e - . 11.6% 25.1% 38.0% 17.0% 8.2%
— positive difference in the school.
S03_f | care about this school. 12.7% 29.1% 33.4% 12.0% 12.8%
S03_i There is at least one adult in this school that | trust. 32.4% 36.6% 15.0% 7.9% 8.1%
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the Strongly Aeree Neither Agree Disagree Strongly
i
following statements about your teachers? Agree £ nor Disagree g Disagree
S06_a My teacher(s) come to school on a regular basis. 39.0% 48.5% 9.1% 1.3% 2.1%
S06_c My teacher(s) are role models. 18.1% 33.4% 32.9% 9.7% 5.8%
S06_f Teachers give me extra help when | need it. 29.3% 44.3% 18.2% 4.9% 3.3%
S06_g OMu‘istlzaeczf:SE{ zg;:f;:ghat ' am learning to life 18.9% 34.9% 32.5% 8.2% 5.6%
S06_h My teacher(s) have control of classroom behavior. 15.1% 31.9% 31.3% 13.1% 8.6%

2010-11 LES Student Survey, Question by Question Results



Your School's Question-by-Question Survey Results Wilbur Cross

Approximately how often during this school Never Once Twice 3 or 4 Times 5 or more
year has/have your teacher(s) asked you to: Times
507 a i(;c:ccr;r::ztt?oa:]r;essay or project using multiple sources of 10.5% 13.8% 23.6% 30.2% 21.9%
507_b Co.mplete an essay or project wh.er.e you .had to use 9.8% 15.9% 22 4% 24.2% 27 6%
evidence to defend your own opinion or ideas?
During the past two weeks how often . i 5 or more
Never Once Twice 3 or4 T Times .
have you -- Times
Participated in hands- tiviti h jects,
507_c S;L;ﬂ:zxepe:?m::t; On ACHIVITIEs SUCh as Projects, o 17 5% 13.5% 20.6% 21.9% 31.5%
Safety & Respect
H t lyd di ith th
ow s-rong y do you agree or |sa.gree wi e Strongly Neither Agree - Strongly
following statements about experiences you Agree . Disagree .
have in your school Agree nor Disagree Disagree
S03_c | feel safe at my school. 15.5% 40.4% 30.0% 8.6% 5.5%
S03_h My opinions are respected in this school. 10.7% 33.5% 35.8% 12.4% 7.5%
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the
. i B X & Strongly Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about being Agree Agree nor Disagree Disagree Disagree
successful in your school? & & &
S04 ¢ f;;'s::ttj dwafogtffef':f: dge:"ties in my school are 12.3% 27.4% 40.5% 13.5% 6.2%
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the Strongly Aeree Agree Neither Agree Disagree Strongly
following statement about respect? Y 16 & Nor Disagree & Disagree
S08_a Teachers in my school treat students with respect. 21.1% 39.4% 26.9% 8.1% 4.6%
S08_b Students at my school treat teachers with respect. 6.3% 14.6% 36.5% 24.7% 17.8%
S08_c Adults at my school treat each other with respect. 22.8% 44.5% 25.1% 4.2% 3.4%
508_d ::;Js:tts at my school treat other students with 7.4% 17.5% 37.7% 19.8% 17.7%
H hd di ith th
ow rr-1uc O you agree or disagree V\_” N Strongly Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about students in your Agree . Disagree .
school? Agree Nor Disagree Disagree
S09_a | feel safe to express my opinions in class. 26.7% 42.3% 22.4% 4.6% 3.9%
S09_b Students encourage each other. 11.7% 26.7% 36.5% 15.7% 9.4%
How often are the following things true about Almost Never Rarel Some of the Often Almost
you or about your school this year? 4 Time Always
$10_a Students threaten other students at my school. 8.1% 22.1% 38.3% 18.0% 13.4%

2010-11 LES Student Survey, Question by Question Results 6



Your School's Question-by-Question Survey Results

Wilbur Cross

$10_b Students bully other students at my school. 10.6% 22.7% 34.5% 20.0% 12.3%
S10_c Students get into physical fights at my school. 5.5% 15.8% 34.0% 29.0% 15.8%
S10_d Teachers often shout at students. 10.8% 20.7% 29.5% 21.6% 17.4%
S10_e Students bring alcohol or illegal drugs to school. 23.6% 20.7% 25.8% 15.9% 14.1%
S10_f There is gang activity in my school. 25.9% 24.0% 26.3% 12.9% 10.9%
510_g :;i:ilﬁiiﬂ:priate physical contact or gestures 17.0% 22.4% 28.8% 17.1% 14.7%
The school is sensitive to issues regarding race,
S10_h . ) - 18.8% 21.3% 29.1% 16.8% 14.0%
—  gender, sexual orientation and disabilities.
S11_a Order and discipline are consistently maintained. 13.0% 28.5% 34.9% 16.3% 7.3%
S11_b My school is kept clean. 7.4% 23.3% 29.8% 22.6% 16.9%
S11_c Students know and follow school rules. 5.0% 16.2% 36.0% 26.5% 16.2%
s11_d ::‘ue;:r:tssarz:;f\f’e”gnﬁlz:tgsram in my school that helps 13.6% 36.3% 33.2% 10.6% 6.4%
S11_e |am treated fairly in this school. 16.2% 41.3% 28.5% 7.6% 6.4%
si1 g The presence and actions of school resource officers 14.8% 34.6% 36.6% 8.9% 5 1%
help to promote a safe and respectful.
S11_h Overall, | feel good about this school. 16.7% 36.2% 30.2% 8.3% 8.6%

2010-11 LES Student Survey, Question by Question Results



NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS Your School's Wilbur Cross

School Learning Question-by-Question
Environment Survey Survey Results: Principal:  Peggy Moore
2010-2011 Report Parents/Guardians School Type:  High School

Enrollment: 1211

Academic Expectations

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the

. . Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about the overall climate Strongly Agree Agree nor Disagree Disagree Disagree
in your child’s school? & &

PO1_b The quality of teaching at this school is a high priority. 17.7% 44.2% 19.7% 13.6% 4.8%
POL c L:i::nhgool environment supports and encourages 19.0% 42.9% 17.0% 15.0% 6.1%
PO1_d :’?:Olce)larning needs of children are a top priority at this 21.2% 38.4% 18.5% 15.8% 6.29%
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the
W ) gly doyou ag 'sag ) Wi Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about academic Strongly Agree Agree nor Disagree Disagree Disagree
expectations at your child’s school? & g
P02_a I::dschool has high academic expectations for my 23.8% 48.3% 14.3% 3.2% 5 4%
PO2_b The sc.hciol clear'ly communi.cates its expectations for 18.4% 43.5% 19.7% 13.6% 4.8%
my child’s learning to my child and me.
My child is learning what he or she needs to know to
P02_c succeed in later grades or after graduating from high 21.1% 48.3% 15.0% 7.5% 8.2%
school.
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the Neither Agree Strongl

. glydoy & g' B Strongly Agree Agree R & Disagree . 8

following statements about your child’s school? nor Disagree Disagree
P15 I would recommend this school to other parents. 25.4% 37.3% 23.2% 8.5% 5.6%
Neither
How satisfied are you with the following about Ver
- ¥ . g Very Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied nor  Dissatisfied . .y.
your child’s school this year? . o Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
P11 a Proj.ect—based learning, such as, hands on, problem 18.6% 41.4% 23.4% 11.0% 5 59
solving and others
P11_b Enrichment programs 21.4% 42.1% 20.0% 13.1% 3.4%
P11_c Arts programs 22.2% 39.6% 22.2% 11.1% 4.9%
P11_d Challenging courses 32.0% 42.9% 12.2% 9.5% 3.4%
P11_e Teachers’ training 22.2% 39.6% 27.8% 6.9% 3.5%
P11_f Classsize 19.9% 47.3% 19.2% 8.2% 5.5%
P11_g Technology/media resources/classroom supplies 18.6% 42.8% 20.0% 11.0% 7.6%
P11_h Your child's learning needs are met 21.8% 43.5% 16.3% 10.9% 7.5%

2010-11 LES Parent/Guardian Survey, Question by Question Results



Your School's Question-by-Question Survey Results

Wilbur Cross

P13 _f The education your child has received 23.1% 50.3% 13.6% 6.8% 6.1%
P13_g Curriculum taught at your child’s school 21.2% 50.0% 17.8% 5.5% 5.5%
P13_h Number of support staff at your child’s school 23.1% 35.0% 30.8% 7.7% 3.5%
Collaboration
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the Neither Agree Stronel
following statements about the overall climate Strongly Agree Agree ] 8 Disagree ) ey
in your child’s school? nor Disagree Disagree
There is at least one adult at the school that my child
P0O1_e . 38.9% 41.0% 9.0% 8.3% 2.8%
—  trusts and can go to for help with a school problem.
Neither
How satisfied are you with the following about Ver
- y . & Very Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied nor  Unsatisfied .y.
your child’s school this year? o Unsatisfied
Unsatisfied
P13_e Opportunities to be involved in your child’s education 23.3% 35.6% 23.3% 12.3% 5.5%
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the Neither Agree Stronel
following statements about the leadership and Strongly Agree Agree nor Disa gree Disagree Disa rgez
teacher practices in your child’s school? & &
P14_b :’::dsbcar::cln(ol principal(s) are open to constructive 16.0% 313% 333% 15.3% 4%
P14 c ZZ;E:S(’S teacher(s) are open to constructive 20.0% 46.2% 24.8% 7 6% 1.4%
P14_d Principal(s) are accessible. 16.7% 30.6% 30.6% 11.8% 10.4%
P14_e Teacher(s) are accessible. 24.3% 52.1% 15.3% 4.2% 4.2%
P14 f The school principaI.(S) consistently address and follow 18.9% 22.4% 42.0% 11.9% 4.9%
through on student issues.
Communication
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the Neither Aeree Stronal
following statements about communication Strongly Agree Agree Di & Disagree Di 8
from your child’s school? norbisagree 1sagree
P03_a My child’s teacher(s) give helpful comments on 23.1% 43.5% 17.0% 10.9% 5.4%
homework, class work, and tests.
PO3_b Th.e t’eacher(s)/.school keep me informed about my 23.8% 48.3% 10.9% 12.2% 4.8%
child’s academic progress.
PO3_c E:‘:at; ascchhegg)r/ ZIC:SOO' contact me when my child 27.1% 39.6% 25.7% 2.1% 5.6%
P03_d Th.e t’eache.r(s)/school contact me to tell me about my 23.1% 27.9% 12.9% 24.5% 11.6%
child’s achievements and successes.
PO3_e School work is provided in a timely fashion in the 17.8% 32.2% 29.5% 13.7% 6.8%

event of my child’s absence.

2010-11 LES Parent/Guardian Survey, Question by Question Results



Your School's Question-by-Question Survey Results

Thinking about communication, how often

Several times

Once or twice

Wilbur Cross

) Once a month Never Don't know
during the school year have you: a month a school year
POS_a Receiyed _information about what your child is 13.8% 19.3% 37.9% 22.8% 6.2%
studying in school ?
Received information on services such as: tutoring,
PO5_b after school programs, body shop, or health 20.4% 19.7% 26.5% 25.9% 7.5%
workshops you can attend to help your child?
POS_c Been invited to a_pfogram, performance, or other 15.1% 21.9% 38.4% 19.2% 5 59
event at your child’s school?
Neither
How satisfied are you with the following about L L o . L Very
. . Very Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied nor  Dissatisfied . L
your child’s school this year? . e Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
P13_a Your child’s principal. 19.7% 32.0% 25.9% 12.9% 9.5%
P13_b Your child’s teacher(s). 27.2% 53.7% 10.9% 4.1% 4.1%
P13_c The level of assistance Your child receives when he or 30.6% 41.0% 16.0% 9.7% 2 8%
she needs extra help with class work or homework.
P13_d How well your child’s school communicates with you. 26.5% 32.0% 19.0% 16.3% 6.1%
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the
. glydoy & g | Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about leadership and Strongly Agree Agree . Disagree ]
. A . nor Disagree Disagree
teacher practices in your child’s school?
P14_a There s a clear vision at this school. 16.7% 38.2% 25.7% 14.6% 4.9%
Engagement
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the Neither Agree . Strongly
. o Strongly Agree Agree R Disagree .
following statements about your child’s school? nor Disagree Disagree
PO1_a |feel welcome in my child’s school. 32.7% 39.5% 16.3% 8.2% 3.4%
How strongly do you agree with the followin Neither
& y. ¥ & . & Strongly . Strongly Does Not
statement: this school makes it easy for Agree  Agree nor Disagree ]
. Agree . Disagree Apply
parents to attend meetings by: Disagree
PO4_a Having meetings at different times of the day 7.6% 33.1% 32.4% 12.4% 5.5% 9.0%
PO4_b Providing an interpreter 13.8% 24.8% 28.3% 0.7% 2.8% 29.7%
P04 _c Providing childcare 8.3% 17.2% 35.2% 4.1% 4.1% 31.0%
2010-11 LES Parent/Guardian Survey, Question by Question Results 10



Your School's Question-by-Question Survey Results

Wilbur Cross

How strongly do you agree with the following Neither
. Strongly . Strongly ,
statements about student engagement in your Agree Agree nor Disagree . Don't know
o Agree i Disagree
child’s school? Disagree
P06_a My_c.h?ld’s school offers a wide variety of courses and 22.1% 42.8% 15.9% 7.6% 3.4% 8.3%
activities before school and after school.
PO6_b Studen.ts at my child's school are interested in learning 19.4% 34.0% 25.0% 9.0% 21% 10.4%
new things.
PO6_c My child’s teacher(s) inspire a love of learning. 21.5% 38.2% 25.0% 8.3% 4.2% 2.8%
How often do you participate in the following  Several times Twice a school Once a school
. Once a month Never
at your child’s school? a month year year
P12_a Attending meetings /conferences 10.9% 29.9% 46.3% 8.2% 4.8%
P12_b Volunteering 6.2% 7.6% 9.0% 11.7% 65.5%
Safety & Respect-School
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the Neither Agree Strongl
. glydoy & g. B Strongly Agree Agree R 8 Disagree ) By
following statements about your child’s school? nor Disagree Disagree
PO7_a Adults at this school treat students with respect. 24.7% 41.1% 19.9% 9.6% 4.8%
PO7_b Students at this school treat teachers with respect. 11.6% 24.7% 37.0% 20.5% 6.2%
PO7_c Parents at this school treat teachers with respect. 24.0% 41.1% 28.1% 3.4% 3.4%
How strongly do you agree or disagree that at
. g €0 Yol 28 .g Neither Agree . Strongly
this school, parents are treated with respect Strongly Agree Agree R Disagree .
nor Disagree Disagree
by:
PO8_a The security staff 27.9% 50.3% 10.2% 6.8% 4.8%
PO8_b The office staff 23.8% 51.0% 15.0% 4.8% 5.4%
P08 c Z:nce)support staff ( guidance counselors, social worker, 27.9% 50.3% 12.9% 5 4% 3.4%
PO8_d The teachers 36.7% 48.3% 9.5% 4.1% 1.4%
P08 _e The principal or assistant principal 26.9% 40.7% 21.4% 9.0% 2.1%
PO8_f The students 14.4% 47.9% 25.3% 10.3% 2.1%
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the
. glydoy & & Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about the safety of your Strongly Agree Agree R Disagree .
. nor Disagree Disagree
child’s school?
P0O9_a My child is safe at school. 22.1% 42.8% 22.8% 9.7% 2.8%
P09_b My child’s school is clean. 25.3% 47.3% 14.4% 8.2% 4.8%
P09 _c Discipline is enforced fairly at my child’s school 20.5% 32.9% 29.5% 9.6% 7.5%
P09._d Or'der and discipline are consistently maintained at 17.8% 34.2% 21.9% 20.5% 5 5%
this school
2010-11 LES Parent/Guardian Survey, Question by Question Results 11



Your School's Question-by-Question Survey Results

The school is sensitive to issues regarding race,

0,
P03 _e gender, sexual orientation and disabilities. 20.5%
There is a person or a program in my school that helps
PO9_f P Prog Y P 18.8%
students resolve conflicts.
How strongly do you agree or disagree that the
. glydoy & .g , Almost Never
following are problems at your child's school?
P10_a Students threaten other students. 18.1%
P10_b Students bully other students. 14.0%
P10_c There is racial or cultural bias by school staff. 35.8%
P10_d There is gang activity in my child’s school. 31.6%
P10_e Crime is a problem at this school. 35.7%
P10_f Violence is a problem at this school. 29.3%
P10_g Students use alcohol or illegal drugs during school. 36.6%
There is inappropriate physical contact or gestures
P10_h ppropriate phy & 30.5%

among students.

2010-11 LES Parent/Guardian Survey, Question by Question Results

47.9%

45.8%

Rarely

22.9%
22.4%
29.2%
27.9%
22.1%

24.3%

23.1%

22.0%

24.0%

29.2%

Some of the
Time

36.8%
37.8%
19.0%
26.5%
25.7%

25.0%

19.4%

31.9%

4.1%

5.6%

Often

17.4%
20.3%
11.7%
8.8%
12.9%

15.7%

16.4%

12.8%

Wilbur Cross

3.4%

0.7%

Almost
Always

4.9%
5.6%
4.4%
5.1%
3.6%

5.7%

4.5%

2.8%
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NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
School Learning

Your School's

Question-by-Question

Wilbur Cross

Environment Survey Survey Results: Principal: P?ggy Moore
Enrollment: 1211
T Academic Expectations
How much do you agree or disagree with the .
. . Strongly Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about the overall climate Agree . Disagree .
in your school? Agree nor Disagree Disagree
T02b x:ds::zol has high academic expectations for all 6.7% 33.39% 21.3% 30.7% 3.0%
T02_c The quality of teaching at this school is a high priority. 15.8% 50.0% 19.7% 10.5% 3.9%
T2 e :’?:Olce)larning needs of children are a top priority at this 9.2% 44.7% 13.2% 23.7% 9.2%
How much do you agree or disagree with the
. v & . & . Strongly Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about instructional A Agree Di Disagree Di
practice in your school? gree noriisagree SEBTEe
T03_a Teacher.s in this.schoc?l set high standards for student 6.6% 59 2% 21.1% 13.2% 0.0%
academic work in their classes.
gy Mshoolbascesrmemuresof pogress orstudent g3y ugox  aaow w3 5w
Teach in thi hool tudent data to i
Tog ¢ Sonels I Mo S ioo o SCen et o improve 7.9% 51.3% 21.1% 17.1% 2.6%
103 d Cgrriculum, instruction, and assessmen.t are aligned 6.6% 31.6% 28.9% 25 0% 7.9%
— within and across the grade levels at this school.
Functional d instructional technol i dil
T03_e a\‘:;cla';r;afor:;ye:s‘éns ructional technology Is reactly 5.3% 36.8% 13.2% 30.3% 14.5%
T03_f My instructional materials are in good condition. 5.3% 38.2% 17.1% 31.6% 7.9%
T03_g | have the materials | need to teach my classes. 6.6% 27.6% 13.2% 35.5% 17.1%
T03_h This school makeé ita pric?rity to help students 3.9% 25 0% 31.6% 30.3% 9.2%
develop challenging learning goals.
T03.i This school makes it ::-1 prioritY to hel_p students find 53% 21.1% 35 5% 28.9% 9.2%
the best ways to achieve their learning.
113 | would recommend this school to friends and 2 6% 25 0% 30.3% 18.4% 23.7%

colleagues.

2010-11 LES Teacher Survey, Question by Question Results



Your School's Question-by-Question Survey Results Wilbur Cross

i Collaboration and Support

H hd di ith th
ow much do you agree or disagree wi e Strongly Neither Agree Strongly

following statements about leadership Agree R Disagree .
. . Agree nor Disagree Disagree
practices in your school?

T05_a The ad.ministrative team has confidence in the 26% 34.2% 23.7% 25 0% 14.5%
expertise of the teachers.

Administrators let staff know what is expected of

TO5_b 7.9% 53.9% 10.5% 21.1% 6.6%
them.
Administrators invite teachers to play a meaningful

T05_c role in setting goals and making decisions for this 6.6% 35.5% 15.8% 22.4% 19.7%

school.

The administrative team visits classrooms to observe
TO5 d . . . 5.3% 36.8% 21.1% 22.4% 14.5%
the quality of teaching at this school.

Administrators give me regular and helpful feedback

. 6.6% 15.8% 25.0% 34.2% 18.4%
about my teaching.

TO5_e

Administrators encourage collaboration among

. . 3.9% 42.1% 19.7% 23.7% 10.5%
teachers to increase student learning.

TOS_f

School administrators conduct supervision and
T05_g performance evaluations constructively and 2.6% 34.2% 28.9% 14.5% 19.7%
respectfully.

The school administration provides for effective

TO5_h . L . . 1.3% 31.6% 23.7% 19.7% 23.7%
communication and positive relationships.
T05_i ;:re;ct:ool administration works cooperatively with 3.9% 28.9% 53.9% 11.8% 1.3%
105, | ;I':u:secn::ol administration works cooperatively with 1.3% 38.2% 36.8% 15.8% 7.9%
T05_k I::cscc)rr;omoticiit?inistration works cooperatively with 0.0% 26.3% 44.7% 22.4% 6.6%
TO5_| The principal makes the school run smoothly. 3.9% 23.7% 23.7% 22.4% 26.3%
T05_m ?::g&:fministrators are open to constructive 3.9% 22.4% 34.29% 19.7% 19.7%
T05_n zil;og:oiiit?i:;itsr::;rs encourage career development 7.9% 25 0% 34.2% 18.4% 14.5%
T05_o | trust the principal. 10.5% 23.7% 26.3% 15.8% 23.7%
How much do you agree or disagree with the
. v & & Strongly Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about the support you Agree R Disagree .
receive in your school? Agree nor Disagree Disagree
T06_a | feel supported by my principal. 13.2% 19.7% 26.3% 15.8% 25.0%
T06_b | feel supported by my assistant principal(s). 13.2% 51.3% 10.5% 13.2% 11.8%
T06_c | feel supported by other teachers at my school. 31.6% 47.4% 14.5% 5.3% 1.3%

2010-11 LES Teacher Survey, Question by Question Results 14



Your School's Question-by-Question Survey Results

How much do you agree or disagree with the

Wilbur Cross

. . Strongly Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about the professional A Agree Di Disagree Di
community in your school? gree nor Disagree isagree
Teachers i hool k together to i thei
1070 eachersinmyschoolworktogether tomerove ety gy asw  118% 7.9% 39%
The professional development | received this year
T07_b provided me with teaching strategies to better meet 7.9% 23.7% 21.1% 34.2% 13.2%
the needs of my students.
| have adequate access to my classroom prior to start
T07_c of the school year 9.2% 22.4% 11.8% 27.6% 28.9%
New teach ive th tand fessional
107 d ew teachers receive the support and professiona 1.3% 23.7% 38.2% 23.7% 13.2%
development they need to be successful.
TO7_e External consultants treat me with respect. 21.1% 38.2% 35.5% 3.9% 1.3%
T07 ¢ External con.sultants !:)rovide.constructive feedback 13.2% 25 0% 46.1% 11.8% 39%
and help to improve instruction.
T07_g In this school teachers learn from each other. 23.7% 57.9% 11.8% 2.6% 3.9%
Int ti teachers in this school i
To7_p eractionamong teacners in this SChootis 14.5% 57.9% 19.7% 7.9% 0.0%
constructive and professional.
TO7_i Teachers in this school trust each other. 7.9% 40.8% 27.6% 18.4% 5.3%
| am professionally respected and supported by the
T07_j Scho; o de'rshipzeamp upp Y 17.1% 40.8% 26.3% 11.8% 3.9%
T Communication
How much do you agree or disagree with the
. v & & . Strongly Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about the overall climate Agree R Disagree .
in your school? Agree nor Disagree Disagree
T02_a There s a clear vision for this school. 10.5% 32.9% 23.7% 26.3% 6.6%
How much do you agree or disagree with the
. v & & . Strongly Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about the professional A Agree Di Disagree Di
community in your school? gree norbisagree sagree
102_d LnnTrz:z?;c:tt:cer:sgf iz:j::"d honest communication 3.9% 18.4% 21.1% 32.9% 23.7%
Thinking about communication, how often
. . Very Often Often Rarely Never
during this school year have you:
Received inf tion fi t that could i t
T08_a aiijg:nt:;]l:;:'n?n:?n rom & parent that could impac 9.2% 14.5% 65.8% 10.5%
Been able to have a conversation with a parent when
TOB b P 11.8% 42.1% 44.7% 1.3%
T08_c Slzrsr;r?nunicated with students about their progress in 44.0% 50.7% 53% 0.0%
Communicated with parents about their children's
TOBd e in class? P 10.5% 47.4% 40.8% 1.3%
Sent h inf ti h t hel
T08 e ent home information on how parents can help 6.6% 26.3% 39.5% 27.6%

students learn at home?

2010-11 LES Teacher Survey, Question by Question Results
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Sent parents written information on what you are

Wilbur Cross

0, 0, 0, 0,
== teaching and what students are expected to learn? S5 L2 i ZLLAG
T Engagement
How much do you agree or disagree with the
W .u youag isagree wi Strongly Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about the engagement of Agree . Disagree .
parents in your school? Agree nor Disagree Disagree
Teachers and administrators in my school use
T09_a information from parents to improve instructional 2.6% 14.5% 35.5% 26.3% 21.1%
practices and meet student learning needs.
T09_b x:::ts;;:gtr::?S';Zf];iseeffec“ve'y with parents 3.9% 25.0% 26.3% 28.9% 15.8%
P hool i h i
D arents a.xt my sc .00 are given the opportunity to = . A s oo
—  become involved in classroom and school.
How much do you agree or disagree with the
. v & & Strongly Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about student Aeree Agree nor Disagree Disagree Disagree
engagement in your school? & & g
T04_a :f;’ ds::?;:;eg: . variety of activities to keep 13.2% 39.5% 18.4% 25.0% 3.9%
T04 b Z/Inygzg;zol offers a variety of courses to keep students 13.3% 48.0% 18.7% 18.7% 1.3%
T04_c Students are engaged in their classes. 1.3% 32.9% 30.3% 31.6% 3.9%
To4_d Z’:ti.l:gesnts at my school are interested in learning new 3.9% 39 5% 25 0% 26.3% 5 3%
T04_e My school inspires a love of learning. 2.6% 17.1% 38.2% 28.9% 13.2%
This year, what percentage of your students 0% - 25% 26% - 50% >1% - 75% 75% - 100% Does Not
T_10 had at least one parent-teacher conference?’ 1.4% 2.8% 15.5% 77.5% 2.8%
T Safety & Respect
How much do you agree or disagree with the
. 4 & & . Strongly Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about the overall climate Agree ] Disagree ]
in your school? Agree nor Disagree Disagree
T02_f The school environment is conducive to learning. 2.6% 14.5% 18.4% 36.8% 27.6%
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the
. gydoy & & Strongly Neither Agree . Strongly
following statements about you and your Agree ] Disagree .
school? Agree nor Disagree Disagree
T11_a Order and discipline are consistently maintained. 0.0% 11.8% 13.2% 38.2% 36.8%
| t the help | dat hool to add
T11 p 0 BELINENEpINEcd at My sehoo! to adaress 2.7% 34.7% 17.3% 34.7% 10.7%

student behavior and discipline problems.

2010-11 LES Teacher Survey, Question by Question Results
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Your School's Question-by-Question Survey Results

Wilbur Cross

T11_c |feel safe at my school. 9.2% 43.4% 26.3% 18.4% 2.6%
T11_d Adults at my school treat students with respect. 10.5% 64.5% 17.1% 5.3% 2.6%
T11_e Students at my school treat teachers with respect. 1.3% 3.9% 14.5% 43.4% 36.8%
T11_f Parents treat teachers at this school with respect. 5.3% 37.3% 34.7% 20.0% 2.7%
There is a person or a program in my
Tl g 5.3% 57.9% 22.4% 9.2% 5.3%
school that helps students resolve
T11_h My school is kept clean. 5.3% 29.3% 24.0% 17.3% 24.0%
The presence and actions of school
T11_i ) 9.2% 40.8% 21.1% 19.7% 9.2%
resource officers help to promote a safe
The school is sensitive to issues
T11_j . 13.2% 48.7% 19.7% 14.5% 3.9%
regarding race, gender, sexual
Some
How strongly do you agree or disagree that the  Almost Rarel of the Often Almost
following are problems at your school? Never 4 Time Always
T12_a Students are often threatened at my school. 3.9% 15.8% 53.9% 23.7% 2.6%
T12_b Students are often bullied at my school. 1.3% 14.7% 46.7% 34.7% 2.7%
T12_c Gang activity is a problem in my school 4.0% 17.3% 38.7% 30.7% 9.3%
T12_d Crimeis a problem at my school. 5.3% 24.0% 36.0% 28.0% 6.7%
T12_e Violence is a problem at my school 2.7% 21.3% 44.0% 24.0% 8.0%
T2 f .Students .use of alcohol and illegal drugs 6.8% 12.2% 48.6% 23.0% 9.5%
in school is a problem at my school.
T2 g There is inappropriate physical contact and gestures 4.0% 4.0% 49 3% 24.0% 18.7%

among students at my school.

2010-11 LES Teacher Survey, Question by Question Results
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NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

School Learning
Environment Survey
2010-2011 Report

Academic Expectations

How much do you agree or disagree with the
following statements about the overall climate
in your school?

My school has high academic expectations for all

Sk students.

S$S02_c The quality of teaching at this school is a high priority.

The learning needs of children are a top priority at this

S0Pl school.

The school environment supports and encourages

SS02_e .
learning.

Your School's

Strongly
Agree

Question-by-Question Survey
Results:
Staff

Agree

Neither
Agree nor
Disagree

Principal:
School Type:
Enrollment:

Disagree

Wilbur Cross

Peggy Moore
High School
1211

Strongly
Disagree

Don't Know

How much do you agree or disagree with the
following statements about instructional
practice in your school?

Teachers and administrators celebrate

SS03 ) )
learning success at this school.

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Neither
Agree nor
Disagree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Don't Know

How much do you agree or disagree with
the following statement?

| would recommend this school to friends and

SS11
colleagues.

Collaboration and Support

How much do you agree or disagree with the
following statements about leadership
practices in your school?

The administrative team has confidence in the

5505_a expertise of the staff.

Administrators let service and support staff know

5305_b what is expected of them.

Administrators invite service and support staff to play
SS05_c a meaningful role in setting goals and making
decisions for this school.

Administrators give me regular and helpful feedback

5505_d about my teaching.

School administrators conduct supervision and
SS05_e performance evaluations constructively and
respectfully.

2010-11 LES Staff Survey, Question by Question Results

Strongly
Agree

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Agree

Neither
Agree nor

Neither
Agree nor
Disagree

Disagree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Don't Know
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Your School's Question-by-Question Survey Results Wilbur Cross
The school administration provides for effective
Ss05_f o i . - - - - - -
communication and positive relationships.
The school administration works cooperatively with
$505_g - - - - - -
parents.
The school administration works cooperatively with
$S05_h - - - - - -
students.
$505 i The school administration works cooperatively with
- the community.
SS05_j The principal ensures the school runs smoothly. - - - - - -
School administrators encourage career development
SS05_k - - - - - -
and growth for staff.
How much do you agree or disagree with the Neither
. Strongly . Strongly ,
following statements about the support you Acree Agree Agree nor  Disagree Disagree Don't Know
receive in your school? 8 Disagree &
Ss06 | feel supported by staff at my school. -- -- -- -- -- --
How much do you agree or disagree with the Neither
. . Strongly . Strongly ,
following statements about the professional Agree Agree nor  Disagree . Don't Know
. Agree " Disagree
community in your school? Disagree
SS07_a In this school staff learn from each other. -- -- -- - - -
Interaction among teachers in this school is
SS07_b . , - - - - - -
— constructive and professional.
SS07_c Staff in this school trust each other. -- -- -- -- -- --
| am professionally respected and supported by the
$507_d , - - - - - -
— school leadership team.
Communication
How much do you agree or disagree with the Neither
. . Strongly . Strongly ,
following statements about the overall climate Agree Agree nor  Disagree . Don't Know
. Agree . Disagree
in your school? Disagree
SS02_a There is a clear vision for this school. -- -- -- -- -- --
Based on your experiences during the current Neither
school year, how much do you agree or Strongly . Strongly ,
i R . Agree Agree nor Disagree . Don't Know
disagree with the following statements the Agree Disagree Disagree
engagement of parents in your school? g
My school communicates effectively with parents
$S08_a ) - - - - - -
when students misbehave.
Parents at my school are given the opportunity to
SS08_b . . ) - - - - - -
— become involved in classroom and school functions.
2010-11 LES Staff Survey, Question by Question Results 19



Your School's Question-by-Question Survey Results Wilbur Cross

Engagement

How much do you agree or disagree with the Neither
. Strongly . Strongly ,
following statements about student Agree Agree nor Disagree Don't Know

A Agree ) Disagree
engagement in your school? Disagree

My school offers a variety of activities to keep
SS04_a = - - - — -
students engaged.

My school offers a variety of courses to keep students
SS04_b - - - - - .
engaged.

SS04_c Students are engaged in their classes. = - - - - .

Students at my school are interested in learning new
$s04_d | - - - - - -
things.

SS04_e My school inspires a love of learning. = = - - - -

Safety & Respect

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the Neither Strongl
following statements about you and your Agree Agree nor Disagree gy Don't Know

Agree Disagree
school? & Disagree &

Order and discipline are consistently maintained at my
SS09_a school -- = = - - -

5509 b | can get the help | need at my school to address
— student behavior and discipline problems.

SS09_c | feel safe at my school. = = - - - -

SS09_d Parents treat staff at this school with respect. - - - - - -
SS09_e Adults at my school treat students with respect. = - - - - -

SS09_f Students at my school treat staff with respect. -- - - - - -

The presence and actions of school resource
SS09 g officers help to promote a safe and respectful - -- -- -- -- --
learning environment.

There is a person or a program in my school that
$509_h _ - - - - - -
helps students resolve conflicts.

_ The school is sensitive to issues regarding race,
$S09_i : ) B - - - - - -
— gender, sexual orientation, and disabilities.

How strongly do you agree or disagree that the Almost Some of ,
. Rarely K Often Don't Know
following are problems at your school? Never the Time

S510_a Students in my school are often threatened. - -- -- -- -- --

2010-11 LES Staff Survey, Question by Question Results 20
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$510_b Students in my school are often bullied - - - -- --

- Students’ use of alcohol and illegal drugs in
~  school is a problem at my school.

SS10_d Gang activity is a problem in my school. - - - - -

SS10_e Crime is a problem at my school. - -- -- -- --

SS10_f Violence is a problem at my school - - - - —

SS10_g My school is kept clean. = = - - -

There is inappropriate physical contact and gestures
$S10_h - - - - -
among students at my school.

Note: -- indicates that staff participation in this survey was too low to display summary information (fewer than 10% or 5 individual staff members completed this survey)
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